
as of 6 November 2011

Confirmed
Country                  

Organisation
Mr/ Ms

First 

Name
Last Name Title Affiliation Address City Post Code Country Phone Fax e-mail

YES GERMANY Ms. Annette Baehring

Head of Unit, 

Regionalization, Municipal 

and Urban Development

Deutsche Gesellschaft 

für Technische 

Zusammenaarbeit 

(GTZ) GmbH OE 42

Dag-Hammarskjold-Weg 

1-5 Eschborn 657610 GERMANY

49 61 96 

79 16 60

Annette.Baehring@gtz.de, 

Antje.Kinkel@gtz.de

YES GERMANY Ms. Alexandra Linden

Urban Development 

Advisor, Division 313, 

Water, Energy and Urban 

Development, Geoscience 

Sector

Federal Ministry for 

Economic Cooperation 

and Development 

(BMZ) Postfach 12 03 22 Bonn 53045 GERMANY

T +49 

(0)228 535 

3571

F +49 

(0)228 

9910 535 

3571 alexandra.linden@bmz.bund.de

YES NORWAY Mr. Erik Berg

Senior Advisor, Section for 

Environment and 

Sustainable Development, 

Department for UN, Peace 

and Humanitarian Affairs

Royal Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs

Visiting Address: 7. juni 

plassen 1, Oslo, Norway, 

Mailing Address: 

Postboks 8114 Dep., N-

0032 Oslo, Norway Oslo N-0032 NORWAY

office:  47 

22 24 39 

72   cell: 

47 92 08 

99 53

47 2224 

9580 erik.berg@mfa.no

YES UCLG Ms. Emilia Saiz

Director, Institutional 

Relations

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN

34 93 34 

28 761

34 93 34 

28 760 e.saiz@cities-localgovernments.org

YES UN-HABITAT Mr. Jan Meeuwissen

Senior Human Settlements 

Officer UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030

GPO 

Nairobi 00100 KENYA Jan.Meeuwissen@unhabitat.org

YES Ms. Clare Short Rt. Hon. 

Chair, Cities Alliance 

Policy Advisory Forum 23 Larkhall Rise London SW4 6JB 

UNITED 

KINGDOM

44 7717 

223 119

020 7219 

2586 shortclare@gmail.com

YES WORLD BANK Ms. Zoubida Allaoua

Director, Finance, 

Economics and Urban The World Bank 1818 H Street, NW, 

Washingt

on, DC 20433 USA

1-202-473-

3720

1-202-522-

7122

zallaoua@worldbank.org, 

Jteodosio@worldbank.org, 

skennedy@worldbank.org

YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. William Cobbett Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washingt

on, DC 20433 USA

(O)1-202-

458-9695; 

(M) 1-202-

492-2421

1-202-522-

3224 wcobbett@citiesalliance.org

YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Kevin Milroy

Sr. Operations 

Officer/Deputy Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washingt

on, DC 20433 USA

1-202-473-

5264

1-202-522-

3224 kmilroy@citiesalliance.org

YES

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Susanna Henderson Sr. Programme Assistant

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washingt

on, DC 20433 USA

(O) 1-202-

458-7269; 

(M) 1-202-

744-2769

1-202-522-

3224 shenderson@citiesalliance.org

CITIES ALLIANCE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

6  NOVEMBER 2011, Maputo, Mozambique

Attendance 
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